# L05000123651

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone #	»
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates o	f Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Office Use Only		



12/28/05-01029-020 \*\*125.00

CA12/30/05



(p

# Dorothy A. Hudson

ł

SUITE IOI 603 SEVENTEENTH STREET VERO BEACH, FLORIDA 32960

BOARD CERTIFIED REAL ESTATE ATTORNEY

j,

. \_\_ - \_\_\_\_

TELEPHONE 772-564-9100 FACSIMILE 772-564-9194

December 27, 2005

Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

\_ . \_ \_ \_ .

RE: PCH Holdings, LLC

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for filing please find Articles of Organization of PCH HOLDINGS, LLC consisting of two pages. Also, enclosed please find a check in the amount of \$125.00 as the filing fee.

Please return to us in the Federal Express Envelope provided.

Thank you and please call should you have any questions.

Yours very truly,

Dorothy A. Hudson Attorney at Law DAH/js 5 DEC 28 PH 10: 49

Enclosures

## • ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR PCH HOLDINGS, LLC A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### ARTICLE I Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: PCH HOLDINGS, LLC

### ARTICLE II Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

603 Seventeenth Street Suite 101 Vero Beach, FL 32960

Mailing Address:

603 Seventeenth Street Suite 101 Vero Beach, FL 32960



# ARTICLE III Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signature

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Dorothy A. Hudson 603 Seventeenth Street Suite 101 Vero Beach, FL 32960

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and

accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Dorothy A. Hudson

ARTICLE IV Members(s) or Managing Member(s)

Name and Address:

Dorothy A. Hudson, Managing Member 603 Seventeenth Street Suite 101 Vero Beach, FL 32960

Robert C. McNally, Managing Member 3755 7<sup>th</sup> Terrace, Suite 101 Vero Beach, FL 32960

NOTE: An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Dorothy A. Hudson, Managing Member



Robert C. McNally, Managing Member

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Dorothy A. Hudson, Managing Member Robert C. McNally, Managing Member